Scenario 2: imputed data analysis (3 years), same MNAR parameters in both groups (+10% cost)

WL-TURBT 12,075 (10,899 to 13,251) 2.094 (2.010 to 2.178) WL-TURBT
dominates
PDD-TURBTPDD-TURBT 12,948 (11,765 to 14,132) 2.087 (1.996 to 2.179) 873 (–791 to 2538) –0.007 (–0.133 to 0.119) 21 24 27 30

Scenario 3: imputed data analysis (3 years), same MNAR parameters in both groups (–10% QoL and +10% cost)

WL-TURBT 12,075 (10,899 to 13,251) 1.956 (1.877 to 2.035) WL-TURBT
dominates
PDD-TURBTPDD-TURBT 12,948 (11,765 to 14,132) 1.948 (1.861 to 2.034) 873 (–791 to 2538) –0.008 (–0.127 to 0.110) 21 21 24 27

Scenario 4: imputed data analysis (3 years), different MNAR parameters in both groups (–10% QoL in PDD-TURBT group)

WL-TURBT 12,005 (10,845 to 13,166) 2.094 (2.010 to 2.178) WL-TURBT
dominates
PDD-TURBTPDD-TURBT 12,881 (11,713 to 14,049) 1.948 (1.861 to 2.035) 876 (–766 to 2518) –0.146 (–0.269 to –0.024) 21 0 0 0

C
O
ST

-E
F
F
E
C
T
IV
E
N
E
SS

A
N
A
LY

SIS
R
E
SU

LT
S

N
IH

R
Jo
u
rn
als

Lib
rary

w
w
w
.jo

u
rn
alslib

rary.n
ih
r.ac.u

k

5
6

Analysis

Adjusted, mean (95% CI) Incremental, mean (95% CI)

ICER (£/QALY)

Probability (%) that intervention
is cost-effective for different
threshold values for society’s
WTP for an additional QALY

Costs (£) QALYs Costs (£) QALYs £0 £20,000 £30,000 £50,000

Scenario 5: imputed data analysis (3 years), different MNAR parameters in both groups (–10% QoL in WL-TURBT group)

WL-TURBT 12,005 (10,845 to 13,166) 1.956 (1.877 to 2.035)

PDD-TURBT 12,881 (11,713 to 14,049) 2.087 (1.996 to 2.179) 876 (–766 to 2518) 0.131 (0.009 to 0.254) 6664 21 85 90 93

Scenario 6: imputed data analysis (3 years), different MNAR parameters in both groups (+10% cost in PDD-TURBT group)

WL-TURBT 12,006 (10,841 to 13,171) 2.094 (2.010 to 2.178) WL-TURBT
dominates
PDD-TURBTPDD-TURBT 12,949 (11,769 to 14,128) 2.087 (1.996 to 2.179) 943 (–711 to 2597) –0.007 (–0.133 to 0.119) 19 22 25 29

Scenario 7: imputed data analysis (3 years), different MNAR parameters in both groups (+10% cost in WL-TURBT group)

WL-TURBT 12,074 (10,903 to 13,245) 2.094 (2.010 to 2.178) WL-TURBT
dominates
PDD-TURBTPDD-TURBT 12,880 (11,709 to 14,052) 2.087 (1.996 to 2.179) 806 (–847 to 2459) –0.007 (–0.133 to 0.119) 23 25 28 31

Scenario 8: complete-case analysis (3 years)

WL-TURBT 12,265 (10,131 to 14,399) 2.146 (2.030 to 2.261)

PDD-TURBT 15,089 (12,577 to 17,602) 2.168 (2.032 to 2.305) 3236 (–1081 to 6554) 0.034 (–0.146 to 0.213) 95,606 2 16 26 38

D
O
I:
1
0
.3
3
1
0
/P
LP

U
1
5
2
6

H
ealth

T
ech

n
o
lo
gy

A
ssessm

en
t
2
0
2
2

V
o
l.2

6
N
o
.4

0

C
o
pyrigh

t
©

2
0
2
2
H
eer

et
al.

T
h
is

w
o
rk

w
as

pro
d
u
ced

b
y
H
eer

et
al.

u
n
d
er

th
e
term

s
o
f
a
co

m
m
issio

n
in
g
co

n
tract

issu
ed

b
y
th
e
Secretary

o
f
State

fo
r
H
ealth

an
d
So

cial
C
are.T

h
is

is
an

O
pen

A
ccess

pu
b
licatio

n
d
istrib

u
ted

u
n
d
er

th
e
term

s
o
f
th
e
C
reative

C
o
m
m
o
n
s
A
ttrib

u
tio

n
C
C

B
Y
4
.0

licen
ce,w

h
ich

perm
its

u
n
restricted

u
se,d

istrib
u
tio

n
,

repro
d
u
ctio

n
an

d
ad

aptio

[…]

en
t
2
0
2
2

V
o
l.2

6
N
o
.4

0

C
o
pyrigh

t
©

2
0
2
2
H
eer

et
al.

T
h
is

w
o
rk

w
as

pro
d
u
ced

b
y
H
eer

et
al.

u
n
d
er

th
e
term

s
o
f
a
co

m
m
issio

n
in
g
co

n
tract

issu
ed

b
y
th
e
Secretary

o
f
State

fo
r
H
ealth

an
d
So

cial
C
are.T

h
is

is
an

O
pen

A
ccess

pu
b
licatio

n
d
istrib

u
ted

u
n
d
er

th
e
term

s
o
f
th
e
C
reative

C
o
m
m
o
n
s
A
ttrib

u
tio

n
C
C

B
Y
4
.0

licen
ce,w

h
ich

perm
its

u
n
restricted

u
se,d

istrib
u
tio

n
,

repro
d
u
ctio

n
an

d
ad

aptio
n
in

an
y
m
ed

iu
m

an
d
fo
r
an

y
pu

rpo
se

pro
vid

ed
th
at

it
is

pro
perly

attrib
u
ted

.See:
h
ttps://creativeco

m
m
o
n
s.o

rg/licen
ses/b

y/4
.0
/.Fo

r
attrib

u
tio

n
th
e

title,o
rigin

al
au

th
o
r(s),th

e
pu

b
licatio

n
so
u
rce

–
N
IH

R
Jo
u
rn
als

Lib
rary,an

d
th
e
D
O
I
o
f
th
e
pu

b
licatio

n
m
u
st

b
e
cited

.

1
2
5

TABLE 47 Trial-based CEA results of PDD-TURBT vs. WL-TURBT (wider economic perspective) (continued )

Analysis

Adjusted, mean (95% CI) Incremental, mean (95% CI)

ICER (£/QALY)

Probability (%) that intervention
is cost-effective for different
threshold values for society’s
WTP for an additional QALY

Cost (£) QALYs Cost (£) QALYs £0 £20,000 £30,000 £50,000

Scenario 5: imputed-data analysis (3 years), different MNAR parameters in both groups (–10% QoL in WL-TURBT group)

WL-TURBT 13,249 (11,954 to 14,545) 1.959 (1.881 to 2.038)

PDD-TURBT 14,012 (12,719 to 15,306) 2.095 (2.004 to 2.185) 763 (–1048 to 2574) 0.136 (0.019 to 0.252) 5624 28 88 93 95

Scenario 6: imputed-data analysis (3 years), different MNAR parameters in both groups (+ 10% cost in PDD-TURBT group)

WL-TURBT 13,250 (11,950 to 14,551) 2.098 (2.015 to 2.182) WL-TURBT
dominates
PDD-TURBTPDD-TURBT 14,087 (12,781 to 15,393) 2.095 (2.005 to 2.186) 837 (–985 to 2659) –0.003 (–0.123 to 0.116) 25 26 29 32

Scenario 7: imputed-data analysis (3 years), different MNAR parameters in both groups (+ 10% cost in WL-TURBT group)

WL-TURBT 13,326 (12,016 to 14,636) 2.098 (2.015 to 2.182) WL-TURBT
dominates
PDD-TURBTPDD-TURBT 14,011 (12,713 to 15,310) 2.095 (2.005 to 2.186) 686 (–1139 to 2510) –0.003 (–0.123 to 0.116) 31 30 31 34

Scenario 8: complete–case analysis (3 years)

WL-TURBT 14,147 (11,554 to 16,740) 2.146 (2.030 to 2.261)

PDD-TURBT 16,583 (13,657 to 19,508) 2.168 (2.032 to 2.305) 2715 (–1101 to 6530) 0.035 (–0.145 to 0.214) 78,682 2 15 25 38

A
P
P
E
N
D
IX

2

N
IH

R
Jo
u
rn
als

Lib
rary

w
w
w
.jo

u
rn
alslib

rary.n
ih
r.ac.u

k

1
2
6

TABLE 48 Trial-based CEA results of PDD-TURBT vs. WL-TURBT with varying discount rates

Analysis

Adjusted, mean (95% CI) Incremental, mean (95% CI)

ICER (£/QALY)

Probability (%) that intervention
is cost-effective for different
threshold values for society’s
WTP for an additional QALY

Cost (£) QALYs Cost (£) QALYs £0 £20,000 £30,000 £50,000

Base case

Imputed data analysis (3 years), MAR, 3.5% discount rate

WL-TURBT 12,005 (10,845 to 13,166) 2.094 (2.010 to 2.178) WL-TURBT
dominates
PDD-TURBTPDD-TURBT 12,881 (11,713 to 14,049) 2.087 (1.996 to 2.179) 876 (–766 to 2518) –0.007 (–0.133 to 0.119) 21 23 26 30